
 
 

 
 

Walker Machine 
Since 1972 

 

A facility dedicated to the preservation and 
restoration of Antique Motorcycles. 

 
 

YOUR ONE STOP SHOP FOR: 
 

INDIAN Scout 1920 - 1928 
101 INDIAN Scout 1928 - 1931 

INDIAN Power Plus 1916 - 1923 
INDIAN Early Chief 1923 - 1931 

And others
 
GUARANTY – We guarantee our parts to be exact to original for Marque 

and year and will fit on and work with original equipment UNLESS the 
bike has been modified from the original. 

 
Prices are for items only and do not include shipping charges or insurance. 

We take VISA, MasterCard and Pay Pal. 
 

These prices are effective ON October 3, 2008 
Prices are subject to change without notice so please contact us if you wish to check on the current price. 

Parts are manufactured as close to original specs as possible. Proper finishes are put on  
(i.e. nickel plating, Parkerizing, black paint, etc). 

Please contact us with any comments or concerns. 
 

PO Box 296, 7 SOUTH MAPLE ST 
BROOKFIELD, MA 01506  (508) 867-8097 FAX (508) 867-8097 

WWW.WALKERMACHINE.COM        
 

Randy, Joanie, Jenn, and crew 



 
These prices are effective October 3, 2008. 
 
Prices are subject to change without notice so please contact us if you 
wish to check on the current price. Prices do not include shipping and 
handling.  
 
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 15% RESTOCKING FEE. 
Special order items ARE NON REFUNDABLE. 
 
Any Item returned within 30 days of original invoice date will receive 
return payment or credit minus above stated 15% RESTOCKING 
FEE. Please call for Authorization of Return. 
 
There is an Inspection fee for ALL items we inspect for you that we do 
not do the finish work on. If worked on, the $75.00 Inspection fee will 
be credited towards labor charges. 
 
Parts are manufactured as close to original specs as possible. Proper 
finishes are put on (i.e. nickel plating, Parkerizing, black paint, etc).  
 
Due to the nature of antique metals, Buyer understands that failure of 
original parts is not the responsibility of Walker Machine. 
 
All parts guarantied as to quality and workmanship– see front cover for 
our guaranty. 
 
Please contact us with any comments or concerns. 
Randy, Joanie, Jenn, Ron and Crew 
 
Walker Machine 
PO Box 296, 7 South Maple St 
Brookfield, MA 01506 
Phone: (508) 867-8097 
Fax: (508) 867-8097  



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

Flywheel and Crank Motion Group
E-1011 27C85/28C24 S1WP&YP Flywheels, solid forged steel 500.00
E-1020 Flywheels, solid forged steel - stroked 480.00
E-2201 27B268 0.047 Crank pin thrust washer .047 6.50
E-2250 27B268 0.057 Crank pin thrust washer .057 6.50
E-2301 27B268 0.062 Crank pin thrust washer .062 6.50
E-2351 27B268 0.072 Crank pin thrust washer .072 13.50
E-2352 27B268 0.082 Crank pin thrust washer .082 7.00
16A13 16A13 Crank Shaft Thrust Washer .062 7.00
E-3401 27B174 0.047 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3410 27B174 0.052 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3420 27B174 0.057 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3440 27B174 0.062 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3450 27B174 0.067 Drive pin thrust washer 13.00
E-3460 27B174 0.072 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3470 27B174 0.082 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-3480 27B174 0.090 Drive pin thrust washer 7.00
E-1502 16A11&12 N24&N28 Conn Rod big end race set, Standard Powerplus - 37 C.I. Scout 80.00
E-1501 22B61&62 T24 T28 Conn Rod big end race set, Standard 45ci Chief & Scout 50.00
E-1503 22B61U & 62U Conn Rod big end race set, Standard 45ci Chief & Scout Over Sized .005 60.00
E-1504 22B61V&62V Conn Rod big end race set, Standard 45ci Chief & Scout Over Sized .010 60.00
E-1820 16A15U Bearing Rollers .2490 x .308  (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
E-1830 16A15T N32U Bearing Rollers .2495 x .308 (Standard)  (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
E-1801 16A15 N32 Bearing Rollers .250 x .308 (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
E-1840 16A15V N32V Bearing Rollers .2505 x .308  (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
E-1850 16A15X N32X Bearing Rollers .252 X .308  (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
E-1860 16A15W N32W Bearing Rollers .251 x .308  (Sold in Bags of 100) 35.00
27B181 27B181 S36WP Crank Shaft Bearing Retainer 45 CI 25.00
27B182 27B182 N36 Crank Shaft Bearing Retainer 37 CI 25.00
E-1870 16A16 N40 Crank Pin, solid,  pre 1928 Scout & Powerplus,  600cc 70.00
E-2001 28B122X N40S Crank Pin, drilled and plugged, oil holes 1928 & later 600cc 70.00
E-2050 28B52X T40 Crank Pin, drilled and plugged, oil holes 1928 & later 750cc 70.00
E-2051 22B22 T44 Crank Pin fly wheel nut 8.00
E-2101 D180 N44 Drive Pin  nut / drive pinion shaft nut 8.50
E-2102 20B47 N48 Crank shaft nut lock washer 37 CI; Driving shaft nut lock washer; pinion shaft nut lock washer; 741 crank pin, pinion pin and drive shaft nut lock washer 1912-533.50
E-2150 22B23 T48 Crank pin star washer 3.50
E-3001 20B96 S56 Drive Main shaft 65.00
20B99 20B99 S67 Driving Shaft bearing spacer 25.00
E-3003 38665 Driving Shaft Junior Scout 1933-35 70.00
E-3050 F235 N60 Pinion and drive shaft flywheel key 1.00
E-3501 D200 N48 Drive pin star lock washer 3.50
E-3101 20B97 S61 Drive Main shaft bearing housing - Standard 50.00
E-3202 20B97T Drive Main shaft bearing housing Oversized .003 60.00
E-3203 20B97U Drive Main shaft bearing housing Oversized .005 60.00
27B263 27B263 S65 Main Shaft and Pinion Shaft Bearing Retainer 20.00
E-3102 052 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.052) 7.00
E-3103 057 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.057) 7.00
E-3104 062 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.062) 7.00
E-3105 067 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.067) 13.00
E-3106 28B60 0.072 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.072) 13.00

 Page 1 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

E-3107 28B60 0.077 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (0.77) 7.00
E-3108 28B61 0.082 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (0.82) 7.00
E-3109 28B62 0.087 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (0.87) 7.00
E-3110 28B63 0.092 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (0.92) 7.00
E-3111 0.097 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.097) 7.00
E-3112 0.102 Drive Shaft Pinion Thrust Washer (.102) 7.00
E-3150 22B254 S83 Drive Shaft Pinion cork washer 2.50
E-3201 28B53 S86Y Pinion shaft - exact to original with left hand thread 70.00
E-3204 39586 Pinion Shaft 1933- 70.00
E-3250 20B101 S88 Pinion shaft housing 55.00
20-B-101-T 20B101-T S88 Pinion Shaft Housing +.003 O/S 50.00
20-B-101-U 20B101U S88 Pinion Shaft Housing +.005 O/S 50.00
20-B-101-V 20B101V S88 Pinion Shaft Housing +.010 O/S 50.00
E-3350 16A25 N158 Pinion housing thrust washer .062 15.00
E-3310 16A83 N108 Pinion Shaft pinion washer screw 1/4-24 left hand thread Early Scout 6.00
E-3301 28B54 S108Y Pinion shaft pinion washer screw 5/16-24 left hand 1928-1930 6.00
E-3311 36B392 N/A Pinion shaft pinion washer screw 5/16-24 left hand 1931- 7.00
E-3313 16A52 N104 Pinion shaft washer (copper) Early Scout 1.50
E-3312 28B26 S104Y Pinion shaft washer (copper) 1.50

Crank Case Group
E-6060 20B147 S204 Crank case stud 5/16 SET OF 6 12.00
E-6050 19A58 N211 Crank Case Stud Nut (set of12)(use with E6060) 15.00
E-6030 20B45 S216 Crank case / gear box mounting stud 3/8 1.50
E-1300 KIT KIT Crank Case stud KIT, including washers and nuts (30pcs) 28.50
E-7650 28B43 S293Y Breather disk, early Scout/Chief & 101 (no center hole) 8.00
E-7651 28B51 S294Y Air relief valve cage
E-7601 D24305 N1634 Inner and outer breather valve cover screw, Sold In 2 Pks 1.00
E-7652 28B42 S324Y Crank case compression release valve housing 10.00
E-7653 Air relief valve cage plug 5.00
E-6201 28B71 S331Y Front engine mount through bolt 25.00
E-6240 28B73 S333Y Front engine mount spacers  (ea.) 12.00
E-6220 28B72S S335Y Front engine mount bolt nuts (pair) 12.00
E-6230 35B825S SA336 Front engine mount lock washers (thin) ( Sold in Pairs) 2.00
E-1400-K KIT KIT Engine Mount through bolt kit (bolt, spacers, lock washers and nuts)
E-1010 13A23 N170 Cam case cover screw set, Scout 1925 - 1928 (12 Screws) 18.00
E-1012 KIT E-1010/E-1013 Cam case cover screw set, Scout 1929-31 with compression stop 28.00
E-1013 28B50 S326Y Timing Cover Compression Stop 1929-31 10.00
E-1014 KIT KIT Cam case cover screw set Chief 20.00

Cylinder and Piston Group
E-1410 35E4X, 5X S370ZP,4ZP Cylinders, NEW, 45 C.I. Scout, 101, threaded exhaust, unplated 0.00
E-1415 35E4X, 5X S370ZP,4ZP Cylinders, NEW, 45 C.I. Scout, 101, threaded exhaust, plated 0.00
E-1420 35E6X, 7X S371Z, 3Z Cylinders, NEW, 37 C.I. Scout, 101, threaded exhaust, unplated 1,500.00
E-1425 35E6X, 7X S371Z, 3Z Cylinders, NEW, 37 C.I. Scout, 101, threaded exhaust, plated 0.00
E-1430 26E34X/35X  SET SET Cylinders, NEW, 37 C.I. Scout, 1926 - 1927, non-threaded exhaust, unplated 0.00
E-1435 26E43X/35X SET SET Cylinders, NEW, 37 C.I. Scout, 1926 - 1927, non-threaded exhaust, plated 0.00
E-1540 27E43X/44X  SET SET Cylinders, NEW, 45 C.I. Scout, 1927, non -threaded exhaust, unplated 0.00
E-1545 27E43X/44X  SET SET Cylinders, NEW, 45 C.I. Scout, 1927, non -threaded exhaust, plated 0.00
E-7020 35C41, 42 S375ZP/S376ZP Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. 101 Scout, NEW & unplated (set) Cast Iron 450.00
E-7022 35C41, 42 Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. 101 Scout, NEW & plated (set) Cast Iron 550.00

 Page 2 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

E-7024 35C41, 42 Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. 101 Scout, NEW, aluminum (set) 475.00
E-7026 Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. Standard Scout, NEW aluminum (set) 450.00
E-7027 N/A N/A Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. New 1927-28 Cast Iron (Sold as a Set) 450.00
E-7023 Cylinder Heads 45C.I. New 1929-31 for Stroker not Plated Aluminum (Sold as a Set)550.00
E-7025 Cylinder Heads 45 C.I. New 1929-31 For Stroker Aluminum plated (Sold as a Set)575.00
E-7028 35C39, 40 S375Z/6Z Cylinder Heads 37 C.I. NEW & unplated (set) 500.00
E-7029 35C39, 40 S375Z/6Z Cylinder Heads 37 C.I. New & plated (set) 500.00
E-7011 16A62 S378 Cylinder base stud Powerplus and later Scout / Chief (Sold Individually) 1.50
E-2810 16A61 N382 Cylinder base nut 3/8-24, tall cap nut, Qty 8 12.00
E-2811 19B115S N1960 Cylinder base nut lock washer (3/8 thin , 8 pk) 10.00
F-3193 20B109 S394 Cylinder exhaust tube nipple 1920-25 (each) 25.00
E-7040 35B85 S412Z Cylinder head bolts 7/16 (14 set) 45 C.I. 4.00
E-7040-12 35B85 S412Z Cylinder Head bolt 7/16 Set of 12 for 37 CI Cylinders
E-7040-14 35B85 S412Z Cylinder Head Bolts 7/16 Set of 14 for 45 CI Cylinders and Heads
E-2350 KIT KIT Cylinder head bolts KIT (14) with washers 45 C.I. ( 28 pieces) 77.00
E-7060 24B98 S4134 Cylinder Head stud - short (early 101) (13 to a set) 45 C.I. ( sold individually) 2.75
E-7070 1GA159 GH496 Cylinder head stud set: 1- long, 13-short (Early 101) 45 C.I. (14 pcs) 32.00
E-7050 28B196 V415Y Cylinder head bolt flat washers 7/16 (ea.) 1.50
E-7050-12 28B196 V415Y Cylinder head bolt flat washers 7/16 Qty 12 for 37 CI
E-7050-14 28B196 V415Y Cylinder head bolt flat washers 7/16 Qty 14 for 45 CI
E-7080-14 D244250 N4244 Cylinder head stud nut washer (early 3/8 head studs) ( sold in 14 Pks) 17.00
E-2353 KIT KIT Cylinder head bolts KIT (12) with washers 37 C.I. ( 24 pieces) 65.00
F-4110-K KIT KIT Cylinder exhaust tubes with nuts 1928-31
F-3194-K Kit Kit Cylinder Exhaust pipes ( front and rear, no union nut)1920-21-22-23-24-25
20D29X 20D39X S402X Cylinder exhaust tube with Nut (front) 1920-21-22-23-24-25
20D30X 20D30X S398X Cylinder exhaust tube with union nut (rear) 1920-21-22-23-24-25
F-3195 25C54,53 S398V,402V 1926 Exhaust Pipes (front and rear) set Scout.. 200.00
F-3196 25C54,53 S398V,402V 1927 37CI Exhaust Pipes (front and rear) set Scout 200.00
F-3197 25C54,53 S398V,402V 1927 45CI Exhaust Pipes (front and rear) set Scout 200.00
F-3192 20B110 S4064 Cylinder exhaust tube union nut 1920-25 (each) 25.00
F-4100 28B7DO S406Y Exhaust manifold nut, Scout 1928 - 1931 (each) 25.00
F-4120 18A5 N406K Indian Exhaust Nuts, 1918 (each) 25.00
F-4150 20B2110 S406 Exhaust Nuts, Early Chief (each) 25.00
E-4001 27C121 S423WP Piston sets std, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4020 27C121 S423WP Piston sets .010, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4030 27C121 -20 Piston sets .020, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4040 27C121 -30 Piston sets .030, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4050 27C121 -40 Piston sets .040, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4060 27C121 -50 Piston sets .050, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-4070 27C121 -60 Piston sets.0.60, included rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 45CI 150.00
E-3700 27C29 S422U Piston sets std, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37 CI 150.00
E-3710 27C29 S422U Piston sets .010, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI 150.00
E-3720 27C29 -20 Piston sets .020, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI 150.00
E-3730 27C29 -30 Piston sets .030, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI 150.00
E-3740 27C29 -40 Piston sets .040, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI 150.00
E-3750 27C29 -50 Piston sets .050, includes rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI 150.00
E-3760 27C29 -60 Piston sets 0.60, included rings, wrist pins and clips-aluminum 37CI - Connecting rods will need to be honed to Fit Wrist pin150.00
E-4011 27C86 S424WP Piston ring set, standard 45CI 40.00
E-4021 Piston ring set, +.010 45CI 40.00
E-4031 Piston ring set, +.020 45CI 40.00
E-4041 Piston ring set, +.030 45CI 40.00

 Page 3 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

E-4051 Piston ring set, +.040 45CI 40.00
E-4061 Piston ring set, +.050 45CI 40.00
E-4071 Piston ring set, +.060 45CI 40.00
27B9 27B9 S290WP Upper bushing GP ( Wrist Pin Bushing) 1927- Scout and Sport Scout {sold in Pairs}10.00

Inlet and Exhaust Valve Group
E-4546 20B168/71 S450/51 Valve, inlet & exhaust 37 C.I. 1920 - 1924 (each) 30.00
E-4543 25B186/185 5450U/51U Valve, inlet & exhaust 37 C.I. 1925 - 1931 (each) 30.00
E-4530 27B141 S450WP Valve, inlet, 45CI steel - must use E4560 & E4550 (each) 20.00
E-4540 27B142 S451WP Valve, exh., 45CI steel - must use E4560 & E4550 (each) 20.00
E-4501 26B143 N458 Valve spring inlet and exhaust 600cc or 37ci 1925 - 1931 (Set of 4) 72.00
E-4520 16A192 S458WP Valve spring inlet and exhaust 750cc or 45ci (set of 4) 72.00
E-4560 20B78 S462 Valve spring collar, inlet and exhaust (set of 4) used with E-4540 and E-4530 28.00
E-4550 20B79 S466 Valve keepers / set of 4 (8pcs) - used with E-4540 and E-4530 5.00
E-4590 I6A59, 16A60 N474, N478 Valve dust covers, set of 4, 8 pcs 125.00
E-4592 20B418 N470P Chief valve dust cover extensions 1922 -34 20.00
E-4595 20B76 S476 Chief valve cover extensions- upper dust sleeve spacer - (long) 25.00
E-3605 27B20 S490W Inlet and Exhaust cam crank case Bushing (2 Required: sold individually) 16.00
E-3606 22B511 S494R Inlet and Exhaust cam crank case cover bushing (front) Oil Pump (1 Required) 25.00
E-3607 16A29 N494 Inlet and Exhaust cam crank case cover bushing rear (1 Required) 25.00
E-3604 16A531 N330 Magneto Intermediate Gear Crank Case and Gear Case Bushing (4 Required; sold individually)12.00
20B614 20B614 N/A Intermediate gear shaft bushing ( 3 Req, Sold Individually) 10.00
35B493 35B493 N/A Pulley Shaft Bushing 10.00
E-4562 16A18 N498 Valve guide inlet and exhaust, Cast Iron, Powerplus/Early Chief (each) 35.00
E-4565 20B72 S498 Valve guide inlet and exhaust, Cast Iron, 37 C.I. 1920 -1924 25.00
E-4569 25B187 S498V Valve guide inlet and exhaust, Cast Iron, 37 C.I. 1925 - 1931 18.00
E-4570 25B187 S498V Valve guide, inlet and exhaust, aluminum bronze 37 CI and 45 C.I. 1925-32 20.00
E-4580 25B187 S498V Valve guide, inlet and exhaust, cast iron 37 CI and 45 C.I. 1925-32 standard 20.00
E-4584 25B187 -565 Valve guide, inlet and exhaust, cast iron 37 CI and 45 C.I.  1925-32 oversized .56520.00
E-4586 25B187 -564 Valve guide, inlet and exhaust, cast iron 37 CI and 45 C.I. 1925-32 oversized .56420.00
E-6792 26B148/14 S501,2,3 Valve push rod set (set of 4) for 101 110.00
E-3650 24B134 S574Y Cam follower roller (Set of 4) (requires pins) 28.00
E-3601 24B133 S578Y Cam follower pin (Set of 4) (requires rollers) 28.00
E-3602 20B91 S542 Inlet and exhaust valve lift shaft (each) 25.00
E-3603 20B91-U S542 Inlet and exhaust valve lift shaft **+.005** (each) 25.00
E-4600 24B21 S604T Compression release case lever 1924-25-26-27-28 20.00
E-4552 35B642 SAG04 Compression release case lever 1929 - 15.00
E-4553 27B65 T623W Exhaust valve rod relief rod guide sleeve 10.00
20B175 20B175 S621 Exhaust valve relief cam spring 1920-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32 2.00
24B70 24B70 S621T Exhaust valve relief rod spring 0.00

Primer Group
E-7001 24B76X N1300KX Cylinder primer valve 30.00
E-7004 18A123 N1324K Cylinder primer valve copper gasket 1.50

Clutch and Transmission Group
C-1120 28B153 S2105Y Clutch plates Kevlar (KING) (Pre 101) set 100.00
C-1150 28B2153-27B204 S2100-5-6 Clutch Plates, Kevlar (KING) 101 & Chief set 100.00
C-1170 22B33 T2111 Clutch Plates, Steel (KING) 101 & Chief 50.00
C-1180 KIT KIT Clutch Plate set, Springs, fiber disks, steel plates (KING) 101 & Chief 140.00
C-1190 A16260 S2119 Clutch Spring plate nuts (set of 6) 12.00

 Page 4 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

C-1021 20B56 S2123 Clutch Pressure plate lock washer (set of 6) 8.00
C-1110 20B1011 S2127 Clutch Springs pre-1928 (set of 12) 24.00
C-1103 22B36 T2127 Clutch Springs - 101 & Chief (set of 12) 24.00
C-1205 24B405 S2147TX Clutch Thrust bearing 45.00
C-1328 23B73 S2155 Clutch release worm lever nut 4.00
C-1220 20B50 S2159 Clutch release worm cap 18.00
C-1200 24B49 S2167T Clutch release worm collar 1/2 in 15.00
C-1201  Clutch release worm collar 9/16 in 15.00
C-1327 23B80 S2171S Clutch release worm lever 20.00
C-1324 23B70 S2172S Clutch Release worm lever swivel block 18.00
C-1320 28B91 S2179Y Clutch pedal actuator rod 30.00
C-2100 19A37 N4278M Clutch release rod swivel/rear brake rod lock nut 2.00
C-1300 20B313 S2187 Clutch pedal tension spring 10.00
C-1309 S2189T Clutch pedal heal pad pin 2.50
C-1311 24B77 S2186T Clutch pedal heal pad 25.00
C-1310 24B79 S2190T Clutch pedal heel pad spring 12.00
C-1330 28B58 S2192Y Clutch Pedal friction plate 7.00
C-1332 20B312 S2195 Clutch Pedal friction plate washer 8.00
C-2200 20B38 S2271 5/8-24 left hand nut (gear box shaft/ clutch nut) 8.00
C-2201 20B757 S2275 Main Shaft Driver nut lock washer 2.00
C-1011 KIT KIT 101 Primary gear driver case stud & nut set & lock washers (53pc) 60.00
C-1012 KIT KIT 1920-27 Primary gear driver case stud & nut set & lock washers (53pc) 0.00
T-1002 22B261S 8227R Transmission case frame anchor bolt 6.00
T-1003 B16610 N9129S Transmission case frame anchor bolt washer 1.00
T-1004 18A215S N1688 Transmission case frame anchor bolt nut 4.00
T-1001 20B41 S2223 Transmission top cover stud, short (each).. 1.50
T-1200 20B40 S2227 Transmission cover stud, long chain guard mounting 1.50
T-4679 KIT T-1200 (2) T-1001 (8)Transmission stud Kit  (10 pcs) 15.00
T-4680 KIT KIT Transmission Top cover nut & washer KIT (20 pcs) 11.00
T-4678 KIT KIT Transmission Top cover stud, nut & washer KIT (30 pcs) 26.00
T-3690-K Kit Kit Transmission Kit
T-1300 22B249 S2229Y Transmission oil drain plug 5.00
T-4102 20B847 S2276 Drive sprockets 19 tooth 50.00
T-4108 G35222 T2281 Drive sprockets 22 tooth 50.00
T-4104 G35221 S2278 Drive sprockets 20 tooth 50.00
T-4106 16B40 N5088 Drive sprockets 21 tooth with holes 60.00
T-4107 N/A N/A Drive Sprockets 23 Tooth 50.00
T-1700 F35230 N5092 Transmission sprocket driver gear nut 14.00
T-1500 20B22 S2287 Transmission drive gear collar 10.00
T-4000 20B138S S2291 Drive gear ball bearing (narrow - 10mm) 55.00
T-4100 20B17 S2295 Sprocket gear lock nut (conversion unit-convent. Oil seal)  Scout 1920-42, Chief 1922-46, Sport Scout 1936-38, DT 1936-3845.00
T-4912 20B124X S2279X Sprocket drive gear with bushing 190.00
T-4911 20B122X S2319X Counter Shaft gear with bushing 345.00
T-4910 20B19 S2327 Slider Gear 265.00
G75135 G75135 N5120 Counter Shaft Gear Bushing 1916-31 5.00
T-4908 22B270 S2315R Transmission Pinion Shaft 60.00
T-4109 KIT KIT Complete Set of Transmission gears 750.00
T-4681 20B847 S2355 Shifter fork ball lock cap 15.00
T-4684 A16250 S2375 Shifter fork bell crank stud washer 1.50
T-4682 20B635 S2371 Shifter fork bell crank stud nut (castle nut) 4.00
T-2400 28B82 S2388Y Shifter fork bell crank operating lever shaft bushing, right 25.00

 Page 5 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

T-2387 26B97 T2387 Shifter fork bell crank operating lever shaft bushing, left 15.00
20B33 20B33 S2405 Transmission drive gear intermediate gear shaft 1920-27 50.00
20B454 20B454 S2401 Transmission drive gear intermediate gear bushing 1920-27 45.00
22B53 22B53 T2401 Transmission drive gear intermediate bushing 1928- 45.00
22B54 22B54 T2405 Transmission drive gear intermediate shaft 1928- 50.00
T-1600 22B55 T2423 Transmission primary idler gear bearing spacer 15.00
C-2000 B21540 N2648 Primary driver case oil filler cap 12.50
T-4200 28B875 N5043X Clutch side bearing - Angular Contact Bearing 45.00
T-4201 N/A Clutch side bearing - standard 25.00

Automatic Oilier Group
CO-1020 35B68X S2740ZX Oil tank connecting tube complete 40.00
E-1104 28B29 S2722Y Oil pump body cap left hand thread 1928-32 25.00
28B129 28B129 S2724Y Body drain screw lead washer 3.00
E-5501 28B249 S262Y Oil level and drain plug (3 needed) 1928 - 1933 3.00
E-5500 E35060 N262 Oil level and drain plug (3 needed) Scout 1920-27 & Early Chief 7.00
E-1101 28B56 S17384 Plunger cam adjusting screw 1928-32 8.00
E-1102 36B379 Plunger cam stop screw  1931-32 7.00
E-1103 A1414oS N1408 Plunger cam stop screw nut 1.00
E-1080 KIT KIT Oil pump screw set, Scout (1922-1927) 6.00
E-1090 KIT KIT Oil pump screw set (5pcs), Scout 1928-1930 7.00
E-1100 KIT KIT Oil pump screw set, Scout (1931) 12.50

Generator Group
EL-2260 35C21 S7102Z Generator bracket Only 1928-30 150.00
EL-2261-K 35C387X GENERATOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1931-
EL-2262 36B158 Generator Strap 1931- 30.00
EL-2263 35C387 Generator Bracket Only no strap 1931 130.00
EL-2264 G22181 Generator Bracket Strap Screw 1931 8.00
EL-2280 36B159 Autolight drive pulley 45.00
EL-2250 20B616 N7114Q Generator drive tower pulley 45.00
20B811S 20B811S S7115 Driving pulley key 2.00
EL-2248 Generator bearing * Drive end * 1922 - 1930 22.00
EL-2249 Generator bearing * Brush end * 1922 - 1930 22.00
EL-1040 35B55 S7140Z Splitdorf DU-7 or Autolight V-Belt 10.00
EL-1041 20B787 S7140 1923-28 Short frame Scout Generator V-belt 10.00
EL-2350 35B76X S7144ZX Generator belt guard (1928-1930) 160.00
EL-2320 20B728/28C85C S7147 Generator belt guard (1920-1927) 150.00
EL-2330 27B269 S7150Y Generator belt guard reinforcement plate (1920-1927) 20.00
EL-2360 35B57 S7150Z Generator belt guard reinforcement plate (1928-1931) 20.00
EL-2400 35C391 N/A Generator belt guard (1931) 150.00
T-1030 KIT KIT Generator Drive case screw set 6.00
EL-2300 N/A KIT Splitdorf DU-7 generator terminal nut & lock washer KIT 5.00
EL-2251 N/A N/A Du-7 Generator Cover 125.00

Magneto Gear Group
EL-4302 20B411 S2386 Spark plug wire spring clip 12.00
EL-4303 S29480 N2388 Spark plug wire insulator 8.00
EL-2252 25B151 V5684 Magneto Mounting bolt (4 Req.) 4.00
EL-2252-4 25B151 V5684 Magneto Mounting Bolts 4 pack
EL-4000 22Q458 N5554R Spark plug wire, black - 5 ft sections 5.00

 Page 6 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

EL-4100 N/A N/A Spark plug wire, yellow checked - 5ft sections 5.00
EL-1050 51120 T5898W Splitdorf breaker cover screw, long 15.00
EL-1000 52016 N5716R Splitdorf NS &S-2 magneto end cover nuts 2.00
EL-1500 51109 T5925W Splitdorf NS & S new coil rewind (with old coil exchange) 170.00
EL-1600 50096 T5929W Splitdorf decal - direction arrow 1.00
EL-1700 N/A Splitdorf decal - oil 1.00
EL-1300 363A N5766R Splitdorf magneto bearings 22.00
EL-1400 51126 T5965W Splitdorf replacement condenser (new style resistor) 8.00
EL-2100 9433 N5558 Splitdorf brushes, round NS-2 6.00
EL-1100 52024 N5796R Splitdorf advance lever screw 8.00
EL-1200 52245 N5738R Splitdorf NS magneto grounding terminal screw 2.50
EL-2202 9433 N5558 Splitdorf distributor brushes, round  (small) S-2 5.00
EL-2200 9939 T5975W Splitdorf brushes, square NS-2 7.00
EL-2204 52240 N5822R Splitdorf distributor brushes, round (large) S-2 5.00
EL-1900 51173 T5996W Splitdorf Bakelite cover  (distributor block)
EL-1800 51175 T5998W Splitdorf center cover (distributor block cap)
EL-2000 51181 T5999W Splitdorf rotors (spools) NS-2 70.00
4073 4073 N5530 Dixie H Magneto base 150.00

Spark Plug Group
EL-4200 A13030 N638 Spark plug wire clip, ea. 3.00
EL-4304 N/A N/A Brass Spark Plug Screw on Cap As Original 3.00
EL-4301 N/A Spark plug - Champion, COLD 4.00
EL-4300 N/A Spark plug - Champion, HOT 4.00

Schebler De Luxe Carburetor Group
CO-1304 DLX Carb float foam - small 2"OD 25.00
CO-1305 N/A S914 DLX CARB Float foam - good for all gases 25.00
CO-1306 F N1032 Schebler Carburetor Model H Float foam - good for all gases 25.00
CO-1151 28B316 S953ZP DLX CARB brace DGP 15.00
CO-1150 N/A S936 DLX CARB bowl nut with stud 12.50
CO-1325 N/A S948 DLX CARB Venturi DLX 50-51 40.00
CO-1324 35Q394-41X N/A Throttle lever with screws for DGP 45.00
CO-1326 N/A S948WP DLX CARB Venturi DLX 63-79 40.00
CO-1310 N/A S962 DLX CARB throttle shaft 10.00
CO-1315 N/A S968 DLX CARB throttle bushings (pr) 10.00
CO-1320 N/A S978 DLX CARB Main Nozzle 35.00
CO-1050 N/A T980W DLX CARB air intake cap, brass 42.00
CO-1300 N/A T980W DLX CARB air intake cap, nickel plated 50.00
E-5601 35Q394-65 SA976 3/16 top cylinder case center stud 5.00
E-1200 KIT KIT 3/16 top cylinder case stud & 3 nuts & 2 lock washers 8.00
CO-1111 S946 DLX CARB High speed needle valve w/ script    *NEW* 40.00
CO-1112 S944Y DLX CARB Low speed Needle valve w/ script     *NEW* 40.00
CO-1110 27C73 S1192WP Manifold GP    * NEW* 90.00
CO-1113-Kit Manifold GP with nuts and Cones
CO-1000 25B319 N1200 CARB intake screws 1/4 (3 Pack) 6.00
38135 38135 N/A Intake Manifold Cone 1936-53 Chief (per set) *NEW Material* 45.00
CO-1100 N1200P CARB mounting screw, 5/16 2.00
E-5005 22B132 T1210 Inlet manifold tube bushings;  1923-30 1931-B, 1932-1934, early Chief, Standard Scout (per set) *** NEW MATERIAL ***45.00
E-5001 27B144 S1210WP Inlet manifold tube bushings 45ci (per set) *NEW Material* 45.00
E-5002 27B144 S1210WP Inlet manifold tube bushings 45ci (per set) Brass 25.00

 Page 7 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

E-5010 26B23 S1212V Inlet manifold nut 37ci (ea.) 25.00
E-4901 26B22 S1210V Manifold Tube Bushing 37 CI (per set) 25.00
E-4902 26B22 S1210V Manifold tube bushing 37 CI ** New Material ** 45.00
E-5020 27B143 S1212WP Inlet manifold union nut 1 9/16 hex 45ci (ea.) 25.00
E-5100 Inlet manifold union nut; 1931-B, 1932 - 1934, Standard Scout & Early Chief (each)25.00
CO-1180 Intake Nuts, Sport Scout (each) 25.00
CO-1181 Chief Intake nuts (each) 25.00

Complete Muffler Group
F-3060-M 20C73X1 S700X1 Muffler Assembly 1920-21-22-23-24-25
F-3070 20C55X S700VX1 Exhaust System Complete 1926 with pipes 425.00
F-3080 27E37X1 S700WX1 Exhaust System Complete 1927 37 C.I. With pipes 425.00
F-3090 28E44X1 S700YX1 Exhaust System Complete 1927 45 C.I. With pipes 450.00
F-4000 35E25X1 5700ZX Exhaust System Complete, complete 1928-1930 with pipes and nuts 485.00
F-4000-M 35E25X1 S700ZX Muffler Complete with clips, exhaust pipes and nuts 1928-30
F-1020 35E257X Exhaust System Complete, complete 1931 with pipes and nuts 725.00
F-1021 35C196 N/A Exhaust tail fin 1931- Scouts and fours 40.00
28D39X 28D39X S763YX Muffler tail piece and baffle assembly
F-1022 35D265X N/A Exhaust Muffler for 1931 275.00

Kits: Motor, Primary and Transmission
E-6983 KIT KIT Master lower end hardware set, all inclusive (1928 includes Kits #s E-1010 (1), E-1090 (1), E-1200 (1) , E-1300 (1), E-5501 (2), EL-2252-4 (1), G-4900 (4), E-7601 (4), E-7501 (4)77.00
E-6986 KIT KIT Master lower end hardware set, all inclusive (1929-1930)includes Kits #s E-1012, E-1090, E-1200, E-1300, E-5501, EL225285.00
E-6988 Master lower end hardware set, all inclusive (1931-32) includes kit #s E-1012, E-1100, E-1200, E-1300, E-5501, E-225292.00
E-4732 KIT KIT Master Top end hardware set, 45 CI, all inclusive. 1928 - 1931 (includes Kits #s E-2350 (28),E-2810 (8), & E-2811 (8), CO-1000 (3) * 47 pcs) (3)88.00
E-2837-K Kit Kit 1928 101 Scout 37 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine (E-4731K Topend; E-6986 K LowerEnd), primary (C-1000K) and transmission (T-3680K) (232 pieces)
E-2845-K Kit Kit Master Hardware Kit for 1928 101 Scout - 45CI; includes all external hardware to complete engine (E-4732K Topend K) & (E-6983K Lowerend K), transmission (T-3680K) and primary (C-1000K)  (236 pcs)
E-2937-K Kit Kit 1929-30 101 Scout 37 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine, primary and transmission (232 pieces)
E-2945 KIT KIT 1929-30 101 Scout 45 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine, primary and transmission (236 pieces)380.00
E-2945-K Kit Kit 1929-30 101 Scout 45 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine, primary and transmission (236 pieces)
E-3137-K Kit Kit 1931 101 Scout 37 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine, primary and transmission (235 pieces)
C-1000 KIT KIT Primary Kit 1928-31 Includes all external hardware to complete the primary for the 101 Scout (76 pieces)117.00
E-3145-K Kit Kit 1931 101 Scout 45 C.I. Master Kit includes all external hardware to complete the engine, primary and transmission (239 pieces)
C-1000-K Kit Kit Primary Hardware Kit 1928-31; includes all external hardware to complete primary for 101 Scout (76 pcs)
T-3680 KIT KIT Transmission hardware kit 1928-31 includes all external hardware to complete the transmission for a 101 Scout (45 pieces)65.00
T-3680-K Kit Kit Transmission Hardware Kit 1928-31; includes all external hardware to complete transmission for 101 scout (45 pcs)
E-1040-45 COMPLETE GASKET SET 45 CI - ENGINE / TRANSMISSION / CLUTCH ALL REQUIRED 1928-30
E-1045-37 COMPLETE GASKET SET 37 CI - ENGINE / TRANSMISSION / CLUTCH ALL REQUIRED 1928-30
E-1050-45 COMPLETE GASKET SET 45 CI - ENGINE / TRANSMISSION / CLUTCH ALL REQUIRED 1931
E-1055-37 COMPLETE GASKET SET 37 CI - ENGINE / TRANSMISSION / CLUTCH ALL REQUIRED 1931

0.00
Gasket Group 0.00

20B294 20B294 S2163 Clutch Release worm nut dust cap packing 3.50
20B95 20B95 Compression Relief cam case cork ( Felt) 2.50
20C20 20C20 S166 Cam Case Cover Gasket 1920-31 Scout 10.00
22B140 22B140 Crank Case Breather Tube Gasket 1928-53 1.50
26B105 26B105 T5687V Magneto Shaft cam case felt washer 2.50
26B105os 26B105 T5687V Magneto shaft cam case felt washer 5.00
27376-28 27376-28 GB Linkert Brass Float Bowl Washer 1.50
27391-36 27391-36 Linkert Carburetor Float Bowl Gasket 1.50
27B160 27B160 S386WP Cylinder Base Gasket 4.00

 Page 8 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

28B36 28B36 S2719Y 1928-30 Oil Pump Gasket 3.00
24C55 24C55 S2438 Primary Drive outer cover gaskets 1920-27 18.00
28C27 28C27 S2438Y Driver Case Cover Gasket 1928-31 12.00
35B262 35B262 S2446Z Generator Drive Gear Case/ Primary Case 4.00
35B273 35B273 S7170X Generator Drive Gear Case Gasket 4.00
36B391 36B391 N/A 1931-33 Oil Pump Gasket 7.00
IS-003 N/A N/A Transmission Top Cover Gasket 10.00
IS-008 N/A N/A Crank Case Air Relief Tube Gasket 1920-27 3.00
IS-009 D24305 N1634 Crank Case Air Relief Gasket 3.00
IS-010 N/A N/A Transmission Case Flange to Primary Case Large Circle 10.00
IS-011 N/A N/A Crank Case to Primary case Small Circle 4.00
IS-012 N/A N/A Linkert Carburetor Needle and Seat 0.00
S950 N/A S950 Manifold Gasket 2.50
E-7301 25C45 V411 Head gaskets, 37 C.I., set of 2 25.00
E-7320 27C74 S377WP Head gaskets, 45 C.I., set of 2 25.00
28B244 28B244 S2723Y Automatic Oiler Body Cap Gasket 1928-31 1.50
20B127 20B127 S386 Cylinder Base Gasket Model G ( 2 required) 6.00

Head Fitting Group
FE-4580 20B260 S1500 Top Frame Race 40.00
FE-4578 20B261 S1504 Lower Frame race, Scout 30.00
FE-4574 28B106 S1508Y Head adjusting cone 60.00
FE-4572 17B3 N1512 Head adjustment cone nut 30.00
FE-4570 35B221 S1514Z Head adjustment cone nut washer 4.00
FE-4576 20B262 S1516 Lower front fork race, Scout 30.00
FE-4582 C18120S N1520 Head stock Ball Bearing set (42 pieces) 10.00
FE-4050 KIT KIT Head stock Front end bearings and balls (45 pieces) 110.00
FE-4575 KIT KIT Head stock Race Kit (3 Pieces) 100.00

Fork Group
FE-2001 28C38 S1558Y Fork Stem 1928-31 101 75.00
FE-2002 18B1 N1558K Spring fork stem 1920-27 75.00
FE-2000 20B177 S1583 Fork side end cap 1928-29 (2 Required; sold individually) 20.00
FE-1753 35B426 SA1583 Fork side end cap 1930-31 (2 Required; sold individually) 20.00
FE-1750 20B169 S1625 Fork Spring Main Leaf Bushing 10.00
FE-2500 24B82 S1630T Fork Spring and Connecting link stud 1920 - 1931 15.00
FE-2520 F1320 N1956 Fork Spring main leaf nut (2 needed), ea. 4.00
FE-2540 E16485 N1646 Fork spring main leaf stud lock ring (Pair) 2.00
FE-1751 24B90S T1662T Fork Spring Front Bolt  (2 Required; sold individually) 10.00
FE-1752 24B89S S1663T Fork Spring Rear Bolt  (2 Required; sold individually) 8.00
FE-1000 24B150 S1667T Fork Bell Crank pin hole bushing  (2 Required; sold individually) 8.00
FE-1300 25B307 T1674T Fork Bell Crank side stud late 1925-26-27-28-29-30-31/Chief  (2 Required; sold individually)..50.00
FE-1310 25C96 S1698U Fork Bell Crank side stud Scout/Chief 1925 - 1927  (2 Required; sold individually)50.00
FE-1100 20B162 N1668P Fork Bell Crank stud hole bushing  (2 Required; sold individually) 8.00
FE-1400 22B177 N1675R Fork Bell Crank side stud mud guard (fender) spacing washer  (2 Required; sold individually)4.00
FE-1550 20B163 N1678P Front Bell Crank and Fork side stud inside washer  (2 Required; sold individually) 2.00
FE-1500 20B164S N1642P Fork Bell Crank and Fork inside stud nut (castle)(3/8)  (2 Required; sold individually)6.00
C-2300 20B165S N1690P Fork Bell Crank outside nut (Castle) 1922-early 25 Scout: 1922-24 Chief  (2 Required; sold individually)12.00
FE-1600 25B308 T1690T Fork Bell Crank outside nut (1/2 inch) 1925-32 Scout and Chief  (2 Required; sold individually)4.00
FE-1200 27B52 T1704W Fork Bell Crank lower end pin 101/Chief  (2 Required; sold individually) 25.00
FE-1225 24B94 S1704T Fork Bell Crank lower end pin 1920 - 1927 Scout/Chief  (2 Required; sold individually)30.00

 Page 9 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

FE-1010 KIT KIT Fork Bell Crank KIT - complete (101 or Chief 1928 - 1931) (ONE SIDE) 110.00
FE-1013-K Kit Kit Fork Bell Crank Kit - Complete (Chief/Scout 1925-27)
FE-6003 E33075 N9202 Front Anchor C-ring 1.00

Handlebar and Grip Control Group
35E22X 35E22X S1354Z Handle Bar Assembly * Please provide ORIGINAL CASTING * 1928-30 (Price is Subject to Work Required)0.00
FE-4115 28B100X S1415YX Grip Control Sleeve Spiral Block 10.00
FE-4116 28B101 S1417Y Grip Control Sleeve Spiral Block Pin 10.00
FE-4000 28B102 S1392Y Handle bar grip (1928-1934) ( Sold in Pairs) 50.00
FE-2300 20B385 23B8 Handle bar grip 1920 - 1927 (4 pcs) 70.00
FE-4110 28B97 S1412Y Handle bar grip control sleeve stop 25.00
FE-4111 N/A N/A Grip Control Sleeve Assembled (RH Spiral) { Not Indian Standard but some prefer this option}50.00
FE-4117 28B94X1 S1402YX Grip Control Sleeve Assembled (LH Spiral) 50.00
FE-4112 28B93 S1413Y Handle bar grip control sleeve stop nut Nickle 30.00
FE-4113 28B93 S1413Y Handle Bar Grip Control Sleeve Stop nut Chrome 30.00
FE-4114 18A24X,18A71 N810KX, N1417KFront Grip control cable spiral block & pin 1920-27  (2 Required; sold individually)25.00
FE-4510 35B264/265 S1418Z/S1426Z Front Control cable & wire (2 req.) - original size 15.00
FE-4511 36B375/376 Front Control cable & oil pump wire 1931 - Original Size 25.00
FE-4521 20B405 N873P Front Grip control cable clip (2 req.) 10.00
FE-4522 23B76X N850SX Front Grip control wire casing sleeve 20.00
FE-4520 20B400 N888P Front Grip control wire casing cover, brown leather 18 (Sold in Pair) 30.00
FE-4523 24B44/24B25 S1434T/35T Front Grip Control wire casing tank bracket, 1924 - 1930 15.00
FE-4524 36B386 N/A Front Grip Control wire casing tank bracket, 1931 - 1932 20.00
FE-4526 VA2353 N/A Cable Clamp (3 req.) 1931-32 9.00
36B387 36B387 / D34370 N/A Carburetor wire and Oil Pump wire Connection Block with Connection Block Screws 1931-12.50
36B388 36B388 N/A Carburetor throttle lever rod 1931- 15.00
36B390 38B390/ D34370 N/A Throttle Lever Swivel with Throttle lever swivel screw 8.00
FE-4525 24B116 S1440T Front Grip Control magneto wire casing clip, 1925 - 1930 15.00
FE-4527 24B115 S1438T Front Grip Control carburetor Wire Casing Clip 1925-30 15.00

Front Wheel Group
FE-1034 28B318 Front hollow axle 1928 50.00
FE-1032 22B148 N2966R Front hollow axle 1925 - 1927 40.00
FE-7400 35B765 SA3986 Front hollow axle 1929 - 1931 50.00
FE-1902 38406 N/A Front wheel inner axle (1932 +) 18.00
FE-7430 27B229 T3004W 1928 Hollow axle Lock Washer 20.00
FE-7420 28B319 S2961Z Hollow axle right nut 1928 8.00
FE-7000 28B319 S2961Z Hollow axle nut, Right 1929-1931 8.00
FE-7440 27B231 T2961W Hollow axle left nut 1928 8.00
FE-7200 35B772 SA2988 Hollow axle nut, left 1929-1931 8.00
FE-1800 26B238 T2970R Front wheel inner axle (late 1925-27) 15.00
FE-1810 20B258S S332 Front wheel inner axle nut (late 1925-27) 15.00
FE-1820 26B238 T2970W Front wheel inner axle 1928-29-30-31 Scout; 1922-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30 Chief15.00
FE-1900 35B337 S2974Z Front wheel inner axle nut (101s) 15.00
FE-7460 F24107 N4008 Hub shell ball cup (2 req.) 1916 - 1928 25.00
FE-1950 26B241 T2991W Front wheel hub Felt Washer Retaining ring 5.00
FE-6005 KIT KIT Front wheel seal Kit 1928 (felts and retainers) 40.00
FE-6002 KIT KIT Front wheel seal Kit 1929 - 1931(felts and retainers) 50.00
FE-6000 35B759A/B SA2958&60 Tapered roller bearing cup & cone (2 required) 45.00
FE-6199 Hub bearing nut 1928 30.00
FE-6200 35B771 SA2980 Hub Bearing nut (right) 1929-1931 30.00

 Page 10 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

FE-6400 35B769 SA2982 Hub Bearing adjusting nut (left) 1929-1931 30.00
FE-2215 35C321 TA3000 Front Rim 1929 - 1930 19" (Drop Center) 175.00
FE-2210 35C295 SA3000 Front Rim 1929 - 1930 18 " (Drop Center) 175.00
FE-1031 25B323 S3012U Spokes and nipples, 1928 (set of 40)(bare steel) 70.00
FE-1040 25B322 S3012U Spokes and nipples, 1928 (set of 40)(stainless steel) 95.00
FE-1050 35779 SA3012 Spokes and nipples, 1929-1930 (set of 40)(bare steel) 70.00
FE-1060 35B779 SA3012 Spokes and nipples, 1929-1930 (set of 40)(stainless steel) 96.00
FE-1070 35B283/ 285 N/A Spokes and nipples, 1931 (set of 40)(stainless steel) 108.00
FE-1080 35B865//H2333142TA3012-N3020K Spokes and nipples, 19" Chief (set of 40) (stainless) 105.00
FE-1030 KIT KIT Front hollow axle, complete 1929-31 156.00
FE-1020 KIT KIT Front hollow axle w/Timken bearings and nuts & seals 290.00

Front Wheel Brake Group
FE-6800 28B371 S3106Z Front Brake lining (2 ea.) 18.00
FE-3010 18A94 N4117K Brake lining Rivets (14 ea.) 4.00
FE-1021 23B53 T4133S Brake Shoe Spring 5.00
FE-6004 25B201 V1604 Front brake plate anchor plunger spring washer (pair - 2 needed) 18.00
FE-7300 28B323 S3116Z Brake Plate Grease Deflector 20.00

Front Wheel Hand Lever Group
FE-4512 25C91 V4006 Front Hand brake lever, nickel 150.00
FE-4513 25C91 V4006 Front Hand brake lever, Chrome 150.00
FE-4500 28B373 S4030Z Front Hand brake cable 36" - loom covered 36.00
FE-4499 28B373, 25B398, 20B498S4030Z, T4033V, T4034Front Hand brake cable - loom covered cut with ends 55.00
FE-4503 20B497 T4092 Front Hand brake cable cam lever shackle 10.00
FE-4504 A26190 N2294 Front Hand brake cable cam lever shackle pin 1.50
FE-4514 D24325 N4042 Front Hand brake lever casing cap @ brake arm 10.00
FE-4515 D24325 N4042 Front Hand brake lever casing end @ brake lever 10.00
FE-4516 N/A N/A Front Brake cable end (brass Ferris) 1.50
FE-4505 28B327 S3142Z Front brake actuator arm 15.00
A1320 A1320 N1642 Brake cam operating lever nut 5.00
FE-4507 17A181 N4046 Front Hand brake cable bar clip 6.00
FE-4508 18A88 N874K Hand lever cable casing mudguard clip 6.00
FE-4506 28B322 S3118Z Actuator Arm oil spring clip cover 10.00
FE-4501 20B499 T4054 Front Hand brake lever lower stop 15.00
FE-4502 A22210 N2758 Front Hand brake lever lower stop nut 3.00

Front Mudguard Group
FE-1072 27C484 S2559WX Mud guards round edge stays 5/8 X 3/16 Bent to shape with holes 1928-31 125.00
FE-1074 27B85 S2757W Front mudguard and fork side clip 1927-28 15.00
FE-1075 2706 S2763W Mud guard front top brace unit 12.00
FE-1076 2707 S2767W Mud guard front rear brace unit 15.00
FE-1071 20B235 S2771 Mud guard Front center lower brace unit 10.00

Rear Wheel Brake Group
28B253 28B253 S3710Y Arm Frame clip 1928-30 20.00
RW-1651 23C4 T4056S Rear Brake Drum 125.00
RW-1400 A25230 (153) N4060 Brake Drum Lock Nut for all Models 25.00
RW-1654 Kit Kit Brake Band Set: Upper and Lower 60.00
RW-1655 27C125X T3720Y Band with ends Upper 35.00
RW-1656 27B279 T3725Y Band Upper 20.00

 Page 11 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

RW-1657 27C126X T3735Y Band with ends Lower 40.00
RW-1658 26B41 T3740V Band Lower 20.00
RW-1659 26B44 T3745V Band End 12.00
RW-1661 27B124 T3756Y Lower Band Adjustable End 15.00
RW-1640 SA2988/4036 27B279/26B41 Rear brake band material - upper and lower 1927 45 CI; 1928-1930.. 25.00
35D228 35D228 Brake Shoe - Two halves 1931- 25.00
RW-1650 18A94 N4117K Brake Band lining rivets (13 ea.) 4.00
RW-2096 27B125 T3747Y Lower Band Adjusting end Clevis 10.00
RW-1652 26B42 T3750V Rear Brake Band Support pin  (2 Required; sold individually) 12.00
RW-1653 26B49 T3755V Rear Brake Support Pin Link 5.00
RW-2097 36B304 N/A Brake drum and hub shell stud nut 1931-33  (3 Required; sold individually) 18.00
RW-2098 38001 N/A 1931-33 stud nut retainer pin clip  (3 Required; sold individually) 1.00

Rear Wheel Foot Brake Group
RW-1610 22B203 T4254 Rear brake pedal stud, 101 18.00
RW-1611 20B318 S4254 Rear brake pedal stud, Early Scout & Chief 1925 - 1927 18.00
C-1210 20B295 S2175 Clutch release worm lever nut/brake pedal stud nut 4.00
RW-1660 27B69 S427OW Rear Brake pedal return spring 12.00
RW-1616 35B61 S4310Z Brake Pedal Rod (Front)1928 - 1930 30.00
RW-1614 35B54 S4314Z Brake Pedal (Rear) Rod 1928 25.00
RW-1618 35B562 SA4314 Brake Pedal (rear) Rod 1929-1930 20.00
RW-3212 36B331 N/A Brake rod front 1931-32 25.00
RW-3211 36B330 N/A Brake rod rear 1931-33 20.00
RW-1619 24B72 SA298T Brake Pedal Rod clevis and pin 15.00
24B7S 24B7S S4299T Brake Rod Clevis Pin 2.00
RW-1621 24B6 T4298S Brake Pedal Clevis Chief 1923-24-25-26-27-28 25.00
RW-1600 28B246 S4312Y Rear brake cross shaft SCOUT 1928 - 1930 25.00
RW-1612 26B25 T4271V Rear brake cross shaft CHIEF 1926 - 1930 27.00
RW-1620 20B200 T4287 Rear cross brake shaft clamp screw 6.00
RW-1613 22B78 T4289 Brake cross overshaft washer 2.00
RW-3213 36B329 N/A Rocker lever stud (1931-32) 25.00

Rear Wheel Group
RW-2110 22C19X T4004X Rear Hub (Timken Bearings) 1928 with cups 325.00
RW-2111 35C285X SA4004X Rear Hub 1929  with bearing cups 300.00
RW-2112 35C285X SA4004X Rear Hub 1930 with bearing cups 300.00
RW-2113 16C33X N4004X Hub Shell 1916-17 (36 Hole) 350.00
RW-2114 18C31X N4004KX Hub Shell 1918-20 (40 hole) 350.00
RW-2010 28B213 S4012Y Stationary Cone with Dust Cup 45.00
RW-2030 28B212X T4024X Adjustable cone with Dust Cup 60.00
FE-7560 D35615S N4034 7/16 Bearing Balls (22 ea.) 12.00
RW-3210 KIT KIT Hub felt washer Seal KIT 1929-1930 50.00
RW-3500 26B241 T2991W Hub felt washer retaining ring 1929-30 (2 Req.) 5.00
RW-2085 KIT KIT KIT for 1928 includes retainer washers/ felts 32.00
RW-2090 22B83 T4036 Hollow Wheel Axle 1927 (GP) and 1928 75.00
RW-2092 35B859 SB4036 Hollow Wheel  Axle 1929 - 1930 75.00
RW-2094 36B310 N/A Hollow Brake Axle 1931-33 Bearing support 40.00
RW-2086 36B322 N/A Hollow Wheel Axle 1931-33 Bearing support 40.00
RW-2091 26B312 N/A Hollow Brake axle Bearing support nut washer 1931-33 3.00
RW-2095 35B311 N/A Hollow Axle Brake Axle Bearing Support Nut 1931-33 8.00
RW-2087 20B148 S4036 Hollow Wheel Axle, rear, 1925-1927 (G) 50.00

 Page 12 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

RW-1200 28B124 S4044Y Rear wheel inner axle, SCOUT 1928 - 1930 25.00
RW-1202 36B301X N/A Rear wheel inner axle, SCOUT 1931 - 1936 45.00
RW-1102 22B84 T4044 Rear wheel inner axle, CHIEF  1925 - 1930 22.00
RW-1000 27B216 S4046WP Rear wheel center axle spacer right (1927 45ci /28-30 Sct) 10.00
RW-1100 27B217 S4049WP Rear wheel center axle spacer left (1927 45ci /28-30 Sct) 10.00
RW-1001 35B760 TA4046 Center axle spacer right, Chief 10.00
RW-1101 35B761 TA4049 Center axle spacer left, Chief 10.00
RW-1300 27B28 V4048W Rear wheel inner axle nut, SCOUT 1928 - 1930 9.00
RW-1302 22B201S Rear wheel inner axle nut, CHIEF 1925 - 1930 & SCOUT 1931-33 6.00
RW-1700 16N60 N1856 Rear wheel chain adjuster screw 1/4 Scout & Chief 1925 -1927 5.00
RW-1800 28B10B S4051Y Rear wheel chain adjuster screw 5/16 101 & Chief 1928 -1931 6.00
RW-1900 A17350 N1860 Chain adjuster plate 1920 - 30 Fish Tail Right and Left - 2 req 5.00
RW-1901 22B87 N/A Large chain adjuster plate 1931 Fish Tail Left 7.00
RW-1902 26B300 N/A Chain Adjuster plate 9/16 1931- Right 6.00
RW-2100 16C40 N4304 Sprockets -Rear Drive - 36 tooth -101 with holes as originals 1928-30 150.00
RW-2102 16C20 N4308 Sprockets - Rear Drive -40 tooth - 101 with holes as originals 120.00
RW-2104 35C416 N/A Sprockets - Rear Drive - 43 tooth - 1931 80.00
RW-1500 36B315 N/A RH Hardened rear hub nut 1931-33 (Bearing nut) 40.00
RW-1670 36B308 N/A LH Rear Brake Int. bearing nut 1931- 40.00
RW-2000 F24107 N4008 Hub shell ball cup 1916-1928 ( 2 req.) 25.00
RW-4181 35C296 SA3000R Rear Rim 18" Drop Center 175.00
RW-4182 35C322 TA3000R Rear Rim 19" Drop Center 175.00
RW-1010 27B223 S3012WP Spokes and nipples, 1928 (set of 40)(Bare steel) 70.00
RW-1020 27B223 S3012WP Spokes and nipples, 1928 (set of 40)(stainless steel) 96.00
RW-1030 35B779 SA3012 Spokes and nipples, 1929-1930 (set of 40)(bare steel) 80.00
RW-1040 35B779 SA3012 Spokes and nipples, 1929-1930 (set of 40)(stainless steel) 96.00
RW-1050 35B283/285 N/A Spokes and nipples, 1931 (set of 40) (stainless) 118.00
RW-1060 35B865/H23142 TA3012/N3020K Spokes and nipples, 19" Chief (set of 40) (stainless) 105.00
RW-3700 35B858 SA4014 Hub bearing adjusting nut, left hand thread 25.00
RW-3800 35B776 SA2984 Hub bearing adjusting nut lock washer 4.00
RW-3000 35B759A/B SA2958&60 Tapered roller bearing cup and cone set  (2 Required; sold individually) 45.00
RW-3001 35B759B SA2960 Tapered roller bearing cone 25.00
RW-3002 35B759A SA2958 Tapered roller bearing Cup 20.00
RW-2093-K KIT KIT 1931 101 Scout Rear Wheel Seal Kit
RW-2099 36B313/36B314 N/A Rear wheel brake seal Kit 1931-33 right hand 27.00
36B313 36B313 N/A Bearing Felt Washer Or Bearing Nut Felt Washer 8.50
36B314 36B314 N/A Bearing Felt Washer Retainer 10.00
RW-2101 36B325S N/A 1931-32 Rear brake drum bearing 45.00
RW-2103 36B309 N/A Bearing nut felt washer retainer 1931-32 10.00
RW-2107 N/A Threaded bearing Retainer 1931-33 40.00
RW-2108 35B316 N/A Hardened Steel Spacer Washer 1931- 15.00
RW-2109 36B318 N/A Hub spacer left used with out speedometer 1931 18.00

Rear Mudguard Group
RW-1031 35D22 35D23 35B66S2864Z S2866Z S2867ZMud guard round edge stays 3/4 x 3/16 Bent to shape, rear 1928-1929 Complete with mount holes125.00
RW-1052 35D160 35D161 SA2868 SA2908 Mud guard round edge stays, Bent to shape, 1930-1931 rear 135.00
F-1004 A26160 N2848 Lower Front Screw (2 Req.) 3.50
F-1000 17A322 T2755 Mud guard / Chain guard brace rivets 1.00
F-1001 35B860 SA2871 Rear Fender Brace and Frame Stud left side 10.00
F-1002 Rear Fender brace and frame stud chain guard & luggage rack 10.00
F-1003 Rear fender brace and frame stud chain guard side 10.00

 Page 13 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

Rear Stand Group
F-6200 24D23X S4500TX Rear Stand Assembly, SCOUT, 4 CYL 125.00
F-6202 24D22X T4500TX Rear Stand Assembly, CHIEF 1925 -1928 125.00
F-6204 24D22X N/A Rear Stand Assembly, CHIEF 1929 - 1931 125.00
F-1040-Kit N/A N/A Rear Stand, Complete with mounting hardware Kit
F-6100 G19968 N2354 Rear Stand friction spring 2 Req. 1917-31 Scout 1922-32 Chief (Sold in Pairs) 15.00
F-4200 16A175 N4540 Rear Stand Friction spring sleeve 2 Req. 1917-31 Scout 1922-32 Chief (Sold in Pairs)16.00
F-5000 G33106 N4544 Rear Stand Friction spring sleeve washer 2 Req. 1917-31 Scout 1922-32 Chief (Sold in Pairs)6.00
F-6000 E22204 N4548 Rear Stand mounting bolt 1917-26 2 Req.... Req.7-28 Left side 1 Req... Req.8-31 101 2 Req.... Req.2-27 Chief 2 Req... Req.8 Chief Left Side 1 Req... Req.9-32 Chief 2 Req... (Sold in Pairs)16.00
F-6205 24C14 T4552T Rear Stand Spring Carrier 35.00
F-1030-K KIT KIT Rear Stand Mounting Hardware Kit

Foot Board Group
F-7301-Kit N/A N/A Foot board set complete with mats.  Mats and mat rivets require assembly.
F-7300 28C44 S4854Y Foot Board (each) 30.00
F-7050 23C36 N4858 Foot board rubber mat (pair) 1920 - 27 Chevron 40.00
F-7000 28C43 S4858Y Foot board Rubber mat (pair)1928-31 40.00
F-7100 28B150 S4859Y Foot board Rubber mat rivets Steel (24/pack, 24  required) 7.00
F-7310 16B35 N4812 Foot Board cleat Sold in Pairs 24.00
16A193S 16A193S N4870 Foot Board Cleat Rivet 2.00
F-7200 C36070 N644 Foot board hinge pin 1.75

Kick Starter Group
35C29X 35C29X S4704ZX Kick Starter Crank and Gear Segment with Foot Lever Complete with Rubber
F-1410 35C29 S4704Z Kick starter arm (crank and gear segment) 250.00
F-1420 19B61 N4716P Kick starter foot lever 30.00
F-1430 19B106S N4720P Kick starter lever screw 7.00
F-2350 E34208 N4728 Foot lever rubber 1920-31 15.00
F-1435 B16610 N1688 Inner kick starter pedal washer 3.00
F-1440 G34537 N4736 Kick starter foot lever rubber outside washer 5.00
F-1460 A22150 N4412 Kick starter foot lever rubber outside washer screw 7.00
F-1400 22B168 S4744R Kick starter return spring 18.00
F-1900 20B327 S4748 Kick starter crank stop 25.00
F-2000 20B328 S4756 Kick starter crank stop reinforcement plate 5.00
F-1800 24B55 S4758T Kick starter crank stop stud (2 needed) 1.50
F-1500 27B48 S4773W Kick starter crank stud (standard) 65.00
F-1510 N/A N/A kick starter crank pin +.005 65.00
F-1520 N/A N/A kick starter crank pin +.010 65.00
F-1530 N/A N/A kick starter crank pin +.015 65.00
F-1050 KIT KIT Kick starter crank complete crank stop KIT 35.00
F-1600 A25290 N4776 Kick starter crank stud washer 2.00
F-1700 E17730 N1708 Kick starter crank stud washer locking ring 1.00
F-1366 27B208 S4804W Kick starter pinion gear 100.00
F-2100 19B47 S4808 Kick starter Clutch pinion spring 7.00
F-1051 19B46 S4812 Washer Pinion Gear Spring Cupped 5.00
F-1367 19B40 S4815 kick starter pinion clutch 75.00
F-2300 A25280 N4048 Kick starter clutch nut / Rear Inner Axle nut 1920-27 4.00
F-2200 20B398 S4819 Kick starter pinion clutch nut lock washer 4.00
24B13 24B13 Kick Starter Crank Stud, 1924 - 1926 85.00

 Page 14 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

Gasoline and Oil Tank Group
CO-1928 35E9X S2450ZX Gas Tank NEW 1928 0.00
CO-1929 35E131X1 SA2450X Gas Tank NEW 1929-31 0.00
CO-1025 24B66X N1250PX Injection Assembly (gas cap) nickel 1928-30 100.00
38059 38059 N/A Gas Cap and Oil Cap; 1932 Models 303 (Qty 2 Filler Cap Assembly), 203 ( Qty 2 Filler Cap Assembly) and 403 (Qty 1 Filler Cap Assembly), 1933 Oil Cap (Qty 1), 1934 Model 234 (Gas and Oil Cap Assembly Qty 2), 334 (Gas tank Filler Cap Assembly Qty 1), 434...50.00
39633 39633 Oil Cap 1934 Model 334; non vented Chrome 50.00
CO-1031 N/A N/A Hand oil Pump Plunger Tube ( 101 1928-31 part of tank) 30.00
CO-1032 N/A N/A Hand oil Pump Plunger Tube ( 1920-23 scout & 22-23 chief) 35.00
CO-1033 N/A N/A Oil and Gas Filler Cap Tank Bushing (101 Gas tank part) ( 2 Req.) 35.00
CO-1026 38056 N/A Injection assembly (gas cap) chrome 1932- 100.00
20B244 20B244 N1267P Injection cylinder tank cap washer and Oil tank filler cap washer 2.00
F-2701 26B88 S2456 Indian Tank Decal- Sold individually - 2 Required 10.00
CO-2000 28B163X V2458YX Gas tank petcock or shut off 100.00
CO-2200 20B212X S2458X Gas tank shut off valve stem assembly; Scout/Chief 1920-27 25.00
F-2500 20B491S S4619 Fuel tank mounting bolts, 4/pk 10.00
F-2600 24B36 S2471T Front frame pad ( fuel tank mount, part of frame) 50.00
F-2700 28B180 S24722 Rear frame pad (fuel tank mount part of frame) 50.00
CO-1060 35B70X S2475ZX Gas tank line with fittings plated 35.00
CO-1027 20B245X N2352PX Oil tank filler cap assembly nickel 1928-31 50.00
CO-1029 38059 N/A Oil cap assembly chrome 1932- 50.00
39868 39868 N/A Oil Cap with Script 55.00
CO-1021 24B27X1 S2483X Hand oil pump plunger assembly 1924- 40.00
CO-1022 24B27X S2485T Hand oil pump plunger and knob 1924- 30.00
CO-1500 A21080 N2486 Hand oil pump leather washer KIT 7.00
CO-1023 20B199 S2499 Hand oil pump cylinder cap 25.00
CO-1028 KIT KIT Hand oil pump plunger assembly with cylinder cap 65.00
CO-1910 24B56 S2503T Hand oil pump valve body 40.00
20B216 20B216 S2515 Hand oil pump outlet valve spring 1 Required 1.00
C18120 C18120 N1520 Hand oil pump outlet valve ball, sold Individually 0.25
CO-1911 24B83X S2501YX Hand oil pump body complete w/ ball and spring 47.00
CO-1911 K Kit Hand oil pump body complete w/ball and spring.1920-30 and 1931, 4pcs
CO-1900 24B57 S2505T Oil tank valve gland check nut 8.00
CO-1040 28B22Y S2520Y Hand pump 3/8" oil pipe nut(1), union nut (1) and cone (2) set 20.00
CO-1800 KIT S2527,29 Oil pump 5/16" nut (2) and cone (2) set 20.00
CO-2100 28B22X S2520Y Hand oil pump petcock or shut off 60.00
CO-1010 35B67X S2525ZX Hand Oil pump 3/8" Line - complete set- up with proper finish 50.00
CO-1701 20B217 S2519 Oil pump union for hand pump (pre 101) 7.00
E-7402 24B16 S2533 Hand oil pump tube crank case elbow 35.00
E-7501 24B17 S2534T Hand oil pump tube crank case elbow check nut 5.00
CO-1051 KIT KIT Gas line 1/4 nut and cone set 20.00
CO-1030 KIT KIT Complete Oil lines (both) and gas line set, 101 125.00

Battery and Battery Box Group
F-1350 28661X S6781YX 6V Gel Battery to fit 101 Box 28.00
F-1340 35D13X S6791X Battery box for 101 265.00
F-1345 D28170 T6774 Battery box wing nut (Sold individually, 2 Required) 6.00
F-1300 E22202 N2884 Battery bracket/ mudguard mounting bolt 5.00
Circuit Breaker Circuit Breaker Not Indian Stock 2.50

Chain and Chain Guard Group
F-2304 35D29X S4384Z Chain guard scout 101 380.00

 Page 15 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

F-2302 20E28X S4384X Chain guard  early scout 210.00
F-2303 Chain guard  early Chief 250.00
F-2305 Chain guard Chief w/ bump 270.00
T-1100 20B410 S4391 Transmission lower chain guard mounting stud 1.50

Ammeter and Wiring Group
FE-4300 28Q230X S6860Y Amp Gauge, 1928-1931 Original Style 165.00
FE-4100 28B119X 56862Y 101 Dash 125.00
FE-4200 28W120X S6865YX Dash Dome light, Nickel 120.00
FE-4201 28W120X N/A Dash Dome light, Chrome 120.00
FE-4202 28W120A S6866Y Dash Dome light cover only, Nickel 50.00
FE-4203 N/A N/A Dash Dome light cover only, Chrome 50.00
EL-5100 35W148X S6869YX Switch, 101 225.00
EL-1010 35C366X SA6872X Wiring Harness, 1928-29, complete with clips, etc 102.00
EL-1020 35C367X SA6874X Wiring Harness, 1930, complete with clips, etc 102.00
EL-1030 35C474X N/A Wiring Harness, 1931, complete with clips, etc 102.00
EL-1938 1938 Indian Terminal Block all models 275.00
EL-1939 1939 Indian Terminal block, all models 275.00

Head Lamp Group
EL-5300 24Q125X N6810QX Headlight 1924 - 1927 425.00
EL-5200 35Q182X S6810ZX Headlight 1928 - 1929 500.00
EL-5400 35Q187X SA6810X Motolamp headlight 1930 INDIAN 675.00
EL-5203 Motolamp Headlight 1930 HENDERSON 650.00
EL-5500 35Q188X N/A Motolamp Headlight 1931-1932 INDIAN 650.00
EL-5202 Motolamp Headlight 1931 HENDERSON 625.00
EL-5550 28B104 S6812Y Headlight mounting bracket 1928-1930 RIGHT 35.00
EL-5551 28B105 S6814Y Headlight mounting bracket 1928-1930 LEFT 35.00
EL-5000 35B154 S6816Z Headlight mounting nut, domed 5.00
EL-5401 35Q187AX SA6828X Motolamp door assembly with lens and springs INDIAN 250.00
EL-5402 35Q187A SA6828 Motolamp door (INDIAN) CHROME Plated 175.00
EL-5404 Motolamp door (PLAIN) CHROME plated 150.00
EL-5301 A6754 N6830R 1920-27 Standard Lens 48.00
EL-5201 35Q182E S6830Z 1928-30 Spread light Lens 48.00
EL-5403 35Q187B SA6830 Motolamp Lens 1930-32 (Flat Glass) 50.00
EL-5405 N/A N/A Head lamp socket 30.00
EL-5415 35Q182II S6833Z Door Retaining Clip 12.00
35Q187D 35Q187D SA6831 Door Retaining Screw 8.00
35Q187E 35Q187E SA6834 Door Screw Cotter Pin 0.20
EL-5414 N/A N/A Door Retaining Screw E-Clip 1.50
EL-5416 N/A N/A Door Retaining Clip Tab ( Part of Body) 10.00
EL-5406 35Q187C SA6832 Lens Spring (3 Req) (sold individually) 3.00
EL-5407 35Q187L SA6846 Focus Screw 12.00
EL-5410 35Q182I S68382Z Motolamp Reflector 1930-32 116.00
35Q187FX 35Q187FX SA6818Y Body Assembly 1930 125.00
35Q188AX 35Q188AX N/A Body Assembly 1931 100.00
35Q182J 35Q182J SA6840Z Reflector Retaining Screw 7.00
EL-5411 35Q182K S6836Z Reflector Cork Gasket (rubber) 4.00
EL-5408 35Q187M SA6847 Focus Screw Spring 6.00
EL-5409 24Q117 N6848T Head Lamp Bulb Original 6 volt 15.00
35Q187G 35Q187G SA6820 Rubber Grommet 0.50

 Page 16 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

EL-5413 N/A N/A Body Anchor Bolt 2.00
EL-5412 N/A N/A Rivet 1931-32 (4 required, Sold individually) 0.50
35Q188C 35Q188C N/A Body Anchor Bolt Cupped Washer 4.00
35Q188D 35Q188D N/A Body Anchor Bolt Lock Washer 1.00
35Q188E 35Q188E N/A Body Anchor Bolt nut 2.00

Horn Group
FE-2316 F74880X Horn switch complete less wire and horn terminal 1914-16 Nickle 150.00
FE-2317 J74470X N6784X Horn switch complete less wire and horn terminal 1917-19 150.00
FE-2318 26B189X,73X T6851TX, VX Horn Switch complete less wire and horn terminal 1922-26 125.00
FE-2319 27B149X T6851WX Horn Switch complete less wire and horn terminal 1927 125.00
FE-2320 28B151X1 S6851YX1 Horn Button chrome 1928- 47.00
FE-2323 35H9A N/A Rubber Horn mount cushion 1931-  (4 Required, Sold Individually) 4.00
FE-2324 35C447 FE-2324 Horn Bracket 1931- 50.00
FE-2321 25H9B N/A 1931 and up Cushion Retainer (2 Required, Sold individually) 5.00
FE-2322 35H9C N/A 1931 and up Cushion Retainer (2 Required, Sold individually) 7.00
FE-2325 36B400 N/A 1931 Bracket and Fork Side Clamping Stud (2 Required, Sold individually) 15.00
FE-2200 D34370S N2724 1/4x 8-32 round head screws,  horn SW to handlebar (2 Pack) 1.00

Speedometer Group
G-3250 23Q336 S6904X Speedometer Bracket for 101 1920-31 ( left hand side) 62.00
G-3110 N/A N/A Jones Speedometer Bezel, Nickel 150.00
G-3000 N/A N/A Corbin Speedometer Bezels (nickel plated) 120.00
G-3100 N/A N/A Corbin Speedometer Bezels (chrome plated) 125.00
G-3200 N/A N/A Corbin Speedometer Bezels, (unplated) Brass 100.00
G-3251 35L163 SA6982 Corbin fiber drive gears  - 11 35.00
G-3252 35L138 S6982 Corbin fiber drive gears - 12 35.00
G-3254 F35L123 N/A Corbin fiber drive gears - 14 35.00
35L134X 35L134X S6974X Speedometer cable and casing complete 34" 1928-31 Early 175.00
G-3253 N/A N/A Speedometer Cable and Casing Complete 37" Late 1931- 175.00
35L137X 35L137X S6980 Speedometer Gear Bracket, Right Hand side 1928-30 100.00

Tail Lamp Group
EL-7023 F74400X Tail lamp less switch 1915-16 450.00
EL-7024 Light and Horn switch to work with Mag dino 1915-16 425.00
EL-7020-K 23C48X S6820X COMPLETE 101 TAIL LIGHT WITH SCRIPT ON BUCKET,  2 RIVETS
EL-7025-K 23C48X S6820X COMPLETE 101 TAIL LIGHT WITH SCRIPT ON BUCKET,  3 RIVETS
EL-7026-K 23C48X S6820X COMPLETE 101 TAIL LIGHT WITHOUT SCRIPT ON BUCKET,  2 RIVETS
EL-7027-K 23C48X S6820X COMPLETE 101 TAIL LIGHT WITHOUT SCRIPT ON BUCKET,   3 RIVETS
EL-7010 K74430 N6821 Tail Light lens Ruby Glass 25.00
EL-7017 K74431 N6823 Tail light Ruby glass retaining ring 5.00
EL-7018 F74440X N6849 Tail light bulb 6 volt 2.00
EL-7011 100001 N6824T Tail Light clear glass cup 40.00
EL-7014 N/A N/A Rear tail light socket (brass- plated) 12.00
EL-7015 N/A N/A Rear tail light crimp cup bushing 10.00
EL-7016 N/A N/A Rear Tail light Insulator connector 30.00
EL-7012 N/A N/A Tail light bucket with script 40.00
EL-7013 N/A N/A Tail light bucket no script 25.00
EL-7019 N/A N/A Tail light bracket 3 Holes 50.00
EL-7021 N/A N/A Tail light bracket 2 Holes 50.00
EL-7022 N/A Tail light bracket with cup assembled 110.00

 Page 17 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

EL-6000 28B121 S6826Y Rear fender clips, (1928-1930 solid) set of 4 6.00
EL-6100 28B1 N/A Rear fender clips, (1930-31 hinged) set of 6 (Lg.) 8.00

Tool Box Group
F-1360 35C27X S5400ZX Tool box for 101 300.00
F-1363 N/A N/A tool box/ battery box combo (scout pre 101) 270.00
F-1362 35W156X SA5428 Tool box latch with script for 101 200.00
F-1365 F32600X N5428 tool box latch with script for pre 101 155.00
F-1361 20B786 S6814 Tool box to frame clip 15.00

Saddle Group
F-3001 35C376X SA7001X Saddle Complete (heavy springs) 750.00
F-2999 35C375AX SA7002X Saddle top (messenger #3 with 1/2 pan 1928-33) 350.00
F-3000 N/A N/A Seat 1/2 pan Messenger #3 steel only 150.00
F-2800 N/A N/A Front saddle connection yoke bracket (part of frame) 30.00
F-2804 28B378 S7026Z Front Connection Assembly 1928-29 60.00
F-2802 35B863X SA7026 Front Connection Assembly 1930-31 101 Scout and Chief 60.00
F-2810 25B149 S7028T Front connection bolt 23.00
F-2814 19A58S N211 Front connection bolt nut 2.00
F-2900 N/A KIT KIT with Front connection bolt, bolt nut and bolt nut washer 26.00
F-2901 N7305Q Pommel 5.00
F-3002 35C375B SA7024B Pommel Adjusting screw 10.00
F-3003 35C375C SA7024C Pommel Adjusting screw cap 10.00
F-2998 N/A N7310Q Pommel Adjusting Stud 25.00
F-3005 35C375E SA7024E Pommel Adjusting screw stud nut 5.00
F-3007 35C375G SA7024G / T7534V, T7538VTee plate with bolt 12.00
F-3009 35C375H SA7024H / N7345QTee plate bolt nut 4.00
F-2801 35C375J SA7024J / T7542VStay spring 45.00
F-2917 N/A T7546V Seat Reducer plate 1920-27 flat 10.00
F-2920 35C375K SA7024K Reducing plate right offset 1928-32 12.00
F-2921 35C375L SA7024L Reducing plate left offset 1928-32 12.00
F-3026 S7039 Spring and Truss bolt 1920, 1922, 1925-26, 1929-31 6.00
F-3010 35C375H SA7024H Reducing plate bolt nut (4 required, sold individually) 4.00
F-3011 35C375M SA7024M Reducing plate bolt nut lock washer (4 required, sold individually) 0.15
F-2807 35C59Z SA7024Z Yoke with collars 75.00
F-2915 35C375N SA7024N Yoke clip right 15.00
F-2910 35C375O SA702400 Yoke clip left 15.00
F-3012 35C375P SA7024P Yoke clip bolt 8.00
F-2808 K 35C58Z Yoke with clips and collars, kit
F-3014 35C375H SA7024H Yoke clip bolt nut 5.00
F-3015 35C375M SA7024M Yoke clip bolt nut lock washer 0.15
F-3016 35B148S S7059Z Yoke Spring retaining nut (4 req.) 4.00
F-3017 35B244 S7032Z Compression spring (heavy) 10.00
F-3018 35B382X SA7027 Extension spring with bushing right (heavy) 30.00
F-3019 35B383X SA7029 Extension spring with bushing left (heavy) 30.00
F-3020 35C375P SA7024P Extension spring and frame bolt 8.00
F-3021 35C375Q SA7024Q Extension spring and frame bolt washer 1.00
F-3022 35C375H SA7024H Extension spring and frame bolt nut 5.00
F-3023 35C375M SA7024M Extension spring and frame bolt nut lock washer 0.15
F-3024 35B53 S7044Z Support plate frame clip 1928-31 (Sold individually) 8.00
F-3025 20B491 S4619 Support plate frame clip bolt ( 2 Required, sold individually) 5.00

 Page 18 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

F-2919 36B479 N/A Seat bumpers 1931- (2 Required, Sold individually) 10.00

Accessories Group
G-1000 D-3 N/A Jiffy Side Stand, complete 275.00
G-2000 N/A N/A Crash Bars (front) 101- 270.00
G-2500 N/A N/A Crash Bars (rear) 101- 187.50
35D26X 35D26X S4600ZX Luggage Carrier 265.00

Side Car Attachment Group
G-1506 Side car frame 0.00
G-1507 Side car Body 0.00
G-1500 22B234X Complete Side car rear frame connector 250.00
G-1501 22B236 Side car frame rear connection ball stud 60.00
G-1502 22B235 Side car frame rear connection ball socket stud 55.00
G-1503 E60450 Side car frame rear connection ball socket stud nut 18.00
G-1504 22B237 Side car frame rear connection ball socket clamp nut 60.00
G-1505 22B238 Side car frame rear connection ball socket clamping nut lock nut 40.00

General Hardware
G-4000 A14140 N1408 10-32 Nut, various locations (plated) 1.50
G-4100 A1210 N202 3/16-32 Nut (plated) 1.00
G-4200 A28160 N2252 1/4-24 7/16 hex nuts (Trans case/tail light mounting) 1.00
G-4300 19A58S N211 5/16"-24 Hex Nut ( plated) 1.50
G-4400 20B228S N211P 3/8"-24 Hex Nut (plated) 1.75
G-4500 7/16"-24 Hex Nut (plated) 2.00
G-4600 25B308 T1690T 1/2"-24 Hex Nut (plated) 4.00
G-4652 9/16"-24 Hex Nut (plated) 5.00
G-4554 5/8"-24 Hex Nut (plated) 6.00
G-4650 #8 lock washer (thin) 0.10
G-4680 #10 lock washer (thin) 0.10
G-4700 19B113S N736 1/4" Spring lock washer ( thin) 0.10
G-4800 19B114S N214 5/16" Spring lock washer ( thin) 0.15
G-4900 3/8" Spring lock washer (thin) 10/pk 2.00
G-5000 25B306S T1694 1/2" Spring lock washer ( thin) 1.00
G-5050 5/8" Spring lock washer ( thin) 2.00
G-5060 7/16" LOCK WASHER THIN 2.50
G-6000 N/A N/A Alemite grease gun adapter 63.00
G-6100 26B242X T1627W Grease fittings, Alemite (exact replica) 3.00

Tools: Wrenches
TD-W110 Valve Cover Wrench 27.00
TD-W130 Manifold Nut Wrench 45 C.I. 33.00
TD-W120 Manifold Nut Wrench 37 C.I. 30.00
TD-W140 Header Pipe Nut Wrench 35.00

Tools: Tap
TD-T100 1/8 Pipe Tap (High Speed) 15.00
TD-T210 #10-32 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T220 #10-24 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T230 #12-24 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T240 1/4 - 24 Tap (High Speed) 15.00

 Page 19 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

TD-T250 1/4-28 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T300 5/16 32 tap for Alemite grease fitting Tap (High Speed) 10.00
TD-T400 5/16-18 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T410 5/16-24 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T420 3/8-24 Tap (High Speed) 12.00
TD-T430 7/16-20 Tap (High Speed) 15.00
TD-T440 1/2-20 Tap (High Speed) 15.00
TD-T450 9/16-24 Tap (High Speed) 20.00

Tools : Die
TD-D100 #10-32 1" Die 15.00
TD-D110 #12-24 1" Die 15.00
TD-D200 1/4-24 1" Die 18.00
TD-D210 1/4-28 1" Die 18.00
TD-D212 5/16-24 1" Die 15.00
TD-D220 5/16-32 1" Die 18.00
TD-D230 5/16-18 1" Die 18.00
TD-D240 7/16-20 1" Die 18.00
TD-D250 1/2-20 1" Die 20.00
TD-D260 1/2-24 1" Die 25.00
TD-D300 9/16-24 1-1/2" Die 25.00

0.00
Power Plus Group 0.00

16A20 16A20 N1212 1916-19 power Plus Manifold Tube Nut 30.00
17A278 17A278 N1208 1916-19 Power Plus Manifold Tube 15.00
F240 F240 N64 Driving Shaft Oil Deflector Collar 1916-23 Power Plus / Standard 0.00
G19913 G19913 N2318 Clutch Release Plunger Adjusting Screw Nut 0.00
RW-2088 E24120 N4036 Hollow Axle 1916-1923 Power Plus 50.00
28B209 28B209 S2990Y Hub shell ball cup felt washer 2 per rear wheel, 3 per front wheel 4.50
F24115 F24115 N4016 Stationary cone dust cap 0.00
A-250 A 250 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1909-13 10 Tooth 0.00
A-260 A 260 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1909-13 12 Tooth 11.79
A-261 A261 Engine Driving Sprocket 1909-13 13 Tooth 0.00
A-262 A262 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1909-13 14 Tooth 0.00
A-263 A 263 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1909-13 15 Tooth 0.00
A-264 A 264 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1909-13 16 Tooth 0.00
F-250 F 250 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1914- 10 Tooth 0.00
F-260 F 260 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1914- 12 Tooth 0.00
F-261 F 261 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1914- 13 Tooth 12.33
F-262 F 262 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1914- 14 Tooth 0.00
F-266 F 266 Engine Driving Shaft 1914- 16 Tooth 0.00
G-255 G255 N78 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1915 15 Tooth 0.00
G-268 G268 N72 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1915 18 Tooth 0.00
G-273 G273 N76 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1915 16 Tooth 0.00
B-265 B 265 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 17 Tooth 1910-13 0.00
16B41 16B41 N68 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1917 17 Tooth 0.00
17B100 17B100 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 1918 13 Tooth 0.00
19B31 19B31 N67 Engine Driving Shaft Sprocket 14 Tooth 0.00
16A308 16A308 N418P Indian Valve Plug Gaskets 40.00
E-3002 F225 N56 Power Plus drive main shaft 70.00
F-4119 Exhaust nipple, Power plus (each) 25.00

 Page 20 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

F-4140 20B461 N406P Exhaust Nuts, Power plus (each) 25.00
E-4594 20B418 N470P Power Plus valve cover extensions perforated sleeve, 1920-1923 20.00
C-2001 Primary driver case oil filler cap, Power plus 12.50
T-4202 Clutch side bearing - Early Scout, Power Plus 75.00

Corbin V-Band Brake
1 145 Braking Clutch for all Models 275.00
2 138 Large Ball Retainer (including ball(s) for all models (2 needed) 125.00
7 138 Large Ball Retainer (including ball(s) for all models (2 needed) 125.00
3 204 Transfer Sleeve for Models 20 and 21 70.00
4 166 Hub Shell Short 36 Spoke Hole for all Models 350.00
4A 169 Hub Shell for Models Short 40 Spoke Hole 350.00
4B 199 Hub Shell for Model Long 36 Spoke Hole 350.00
4C 202 Hub Shell for Model Long 40 Spoke Hole 350.00
5 205/119 Driving Clutch for all Models 200.00
6 127 Transfer Sleeve for Models 18 and 18-A 85.00
6A 172 Transfer Sleeve for Models 19 & 19-A 85.00
8 117 Drive for models 18 and 18-A 225.00
8A 170 Driver for Models 19 & 19-A 225.00
8B 200 Driver for Models 20 and 21 225.00
9 139 Small Ball Retainer (including Ball(S) for all Models 100.00
10 160 Axle Nut for all Models (2 needed 8.00
11A 173 Axle for Models 19 & 19-A 30.00
11C 203 Axle for Model 21 35.00
12 149 Adjusting Cone for Models 18 & 18-A 50.00
12A 171 Adjusting Cones for Models 19 & 19-A, 20 and 21 50.00
13 Drive Sprockets 31 Tooth 150.00
13A Drive Sprockets 33 Tooth 150.00
14 186 Brake Lever for all Models 100.00
15 Driver Sprocket Spacer Lg 12.00
16 Chain Adjuster Plate 5.00
17 Driver Sprocket Spacer SM 10.00
18 141 Dust Cap for all Models 20.00
19 135 Sprocket Lock Nut for all models 45.00
20 174 Brake Drum for all Models 185.00
21A 178 Brake Arm for all Models with script 175.00
21B 186A Brake Lever for Foot Attachment 120.00
21C 175 Brake Band for all Model 135.00
21E 187 Brake Lever Rivet for all Models 15.00
21F 189 Brake Release Spring Guide for all Models 45.00
21G 190 Brake Release Spring for all Models 6.00
21H 196 Brake Release Spring Guide Stud 9.00
21I 195 Brake Release Spring Guide Stud Screw 7.50
21J 179 Brake Anchor Stud for all Models 30.00
21K 180 Brake Anchor Stud Lock Washer for all Models with Teeth 25.00
21L 181 Brake Anchor Nut for all Models 5.00
21M 182 Brake Anchor Stud Nut Washer for all Models 5.00
21N 183 Axle Bushing for all Models 25.00
21O 184 Axle Bushing Lock Nut for all Models 20.00
21P 185 Brake End Dust Cap for all Models 40.00
21Q 192 Brake Anchor Stud Cotter Pin for all Models 0.25

 Page 21 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

23 193 Brake Band Guide 35.00
24 194 Brake Band Guide Screw, Stainless Steel (2 needed) 0.50
25 Coaster Sprocket 85.00
29 COMPLETE NEW UNIT  -  RACING UNIT MODELS 20 and 21 WITH Coaster Sprocket1,780.00
30 COMPLETE NEW UNIT  -  STREET UNIT MODELS 20 and 21 WITH Foot Lever2,967.75
31 151 Driving Sprocket Replacing Collar (used on Belt Drive only) 15.00
32 188 Oil Hole Cover for all Models 0.00
32-10 Corbin 10 tooth 1/4" thick 1- inch pitch.. 150.00
32-12 Corbin 12 tooth 1/4" thick 1- inch pitch.. 150.00
32-13 Corbin 13 tooth 1/4" thick 1-inch pitch.. 150.00
33 Corbin Spacer for Racing Models ONLY. Replaces Brake Assembly. 10.00

Eclipse Belt Drive Motorcycle Brake
EB1 EB1 Hub Shell with script 475.00
EB2 EB2 Sprocket Screw Nut (Female worm) 275.00
EB4 EB4 Sprocket Lock nut 40.00
EB5 EB5 Driving Screw (male worm) 250.00
EB6 EB6 Adjusting Cone 50.00
EB7 EB7 Brake Sleeve 250.00
EB8 EB8 Brake Lever 25.00
EB9 EB9 Brake Sleeve Support 325.00
EB10 EB10 Brass Retarder 15.00
EB11 EB11 Anchor Cone 175.00
EB13 EB13 Ball Retainer Ring 12.00
EB14 EB14 Small Retainer
EB15 EB15 Axle 25.00
EB16 EB16 Axle Nut 8.00
EB16.5 EB16.5 Axle Washer 5.00
EB17 EB17 Felt Washer 7.00
EB19 EB19 Arm with script 50.00
EB20 EB20 Arm Clip (band, bolt and nut)
EB21 EB21 Oil Hole screw, small screw and wire complete 25.00
EB3-1 EB3-1 10 tooth 1/4 150.00
EB3-2 EB3-2 11 tooth 1/4 150.00
EB3-3 EB3-3 12 tooth 1/4 150.00
EB3-4 EB3-4 13 tooth 1/4 160.00
EB3-5 EB3-5 14 tooth 1/4 160.00
EB3-6 EB3-6 16 tooth 1/4 100.00
EB3-7 EB3-7 17 tooth 1/4 100.00
EB3-8 EB3-8 20 tooth 1/4 100.00

Eclipse Counter Shaft Clutch
CS1 CS1 Body 450.00
CS2 CS2 Cover with Script 165.00
CS2A CS2A Cover Lock Washer 22.00
CS3 & 3A CS3 & 3A Lock-nut and Large Dust Washer 115.00
CS4A CS4A Small Dust Washer 35.00
CS6 CS6 Shaft Extension Disc, each ( 5 Required) 18.00
CS7 CS7 Body Disc, each ( 4 Required) 18.00
CS8 CS8 Pressure Plate 145.00
CS9 CS9 Pressure Springs, each ( 10 Required) 10.00

 Page 22 of 23



 11:42 AM
 10/03/08

 Walker Machine
 Item Listing
 October 3, 2008

Item Factory No part number Description Price

CS10 CS10 Thrust Balls and Retainer 85.00
CS12 CS12 Triple Thread Screw 200.00
CS13 CS13 Tube Lock Washer 15.00
CS13A CS13A Punched Tube Lock Washer 15.00
CS15 CS15 Countershaft, Complete 100.00
CS15A CS15A Bronze Bushing (2 Req.) 9.00
CS17 CS17 Body Adjusting cone 225.00
CS19 CS19 Tube Lock Nut 40.00
CS20 CS20 External Sprocket Lock-nut 50.00
CS21 CS21 External Sprocket 16, 17, and 18 tooth 225.00
CS22 CS22 Body Sprocket, 35 tooth 150.00
CS23 CS23 Body Sprocket, Lock-screw 25.00
CS24 CS24 Operating Lever Grip Screw 15.00
CS25 CS25 Countershaft Cones, each 40.00
CS26 CS26 Countershaft Retainer Ring 15.00
CS27 CS27 Shaft Extension 425.00
CS28 CS28 Operating Arm 185.00
CS29 CS29 Release Nut 265.00
CS32 CS32 Oil Cap Screw (10-32 thread), each 0.50
EC1 EC1 Dust Cover Small Hole With Script 150.00
EC2 EC2 Dust Cover Large 150.00
EC3 EC3 Ball Bearings Complete Set 15.00
EC5 EC5 General Inspection 75.00
EC4 EC4 Complete NEW Unit 2,750.00
inspection $100.00 Inspection Fee will be credited towards labor charges, if worked on. 100.00

 Page 23 of 23



WALKER MACHINE 
One Stop Shop for Indian 101 Scout Parts  

ORDER SHEET 
POB 296 - 7 South Maple St., Brookfield, Ma  01506  

Phone/fax (508) 867-8097   WWW.WALKERMACHINE.COM 
 
Name: _________________________________________________ Date: ____________ 
 
Address:  _________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:_______________ Fax:  __________  Bike Model/Year: _____________________  
 
Charge Card Number:  _____________________________________ exp date : _________ 
 
CCV#: __________  (three digi t code on the back of you card in the signature panel. )  
Notes: 
 
Quantity Item # Item Name Price 

each 
Total 
Price 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
  SHIPPING, Packaging, Ins    
TOTAL     

PLEASE READ ALL INFORMATION STATED ON THE FRONT AND INSIDE COVERS OF THIS 
PRICE LIST!  Thanks .  


